

Misc Dj - 117/24

Jage Ram thr., its LRs Vs. Land Acquisition Act

19.02.2024

Present: Counsel for petitioner/applicant with applicant.

Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC office.

Heard. Perused.

LAC North/ ADM North as well as LAC North-West/ADM North-West are directed to file reply qua application in hand on or before the next date of hearing.

Copy of application in hand and all the documents annexed with it be sent to LAC North as well as LAC North-West.

The reply to be filed by LAC North as well as LAC North-West shall be accompanied with an affidavit of LAC North as well as LAC North-West.

Copy of present order-sheet be also sent to LAC North as well as LAC North-West for compliance.

Now to come up on 05.03.2024 at 12.30 PM for further proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)

ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts

Delhi/ 19.02.2024